WHEREAS, The City of Alliance Electric Department has on their capital improvements 
plan for this fiscal year, the purchase of a 2025 Ford F-550 with an Altec AT41M Articulating 
Telescopic Aerial Device; and 

WHEREAS, The City received a bid from Altec Inc. in the amount of Two Hundred 
Twenty Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-four Dollars and 001100th ($220,884.00); and 

WHEREAS, Adequate funds are available for this purchase from the Capital Outlay­
Vehicles Account No. 05-51-53-59-960. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of 
Alliance, Nebraska authorizes the purchase of a 2025 Ford F-550 with an Altec AT41M 
Articulating Telescopic Aerial Device from Altec Inc. in the amount of Two Hundred Twenty 
Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-four Dollars and 001100th ($220,884.00) from Capital Outlay­
Vehicles Account No. 05-51-53-59-960. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 19th day of August, 2025. 

John McGhehey, Mayor 

(SEAL) 

Attest: 
Ammie L. Bedient, City Clerk 

Approved as to Form and Legality: 

Simmons Olsen Law Office, Legal Counsel